
 

1 

 

CUSTODIAL SERVICES CONTRACT ADDENDUM – August 2013 

   

 

 

 

 

This addendum is entered into by and between Denton Independent School District 

(“Customer”) and Southeast Service Corporation, a Tennessee corporation, dba SSC Service 

Solutions (“SSC”) as of the date of the latest acknowledgment of the parties set forth below.  

It is adding 1 location and incorporating scope changes at 10 locations to Exhibit D.  Please 

replace Exhibit D with Exhibit E.    The total cost of the changes and the addition will be 

$239,384.26.   

 

Exhibit E will read as follows:   

 

 
 

Exhibit E:  Pricing Per Location 
 

 

Facility Outsourced  

Ann Windle School         $                     61,742.31 

Blanton Elementary            $                   103,340.68  

Borman Elementary         $                   110,555.96  

Cross Oaks Elementary $                    108,055.09 

EP Rayzor Elementary       $                   111,545.19  

Evers Elementary           $                   111,457.32  

Fred Moore High School      $                    34,453.09 
Gallian Child Dvlpmt 

Center    $                       8,999.25 

Ginnings Elementary         $                   119,931.26 

Gonzalez Pre-K Center $                      60,417.72 

Guyer High School           $                   420,926.37  

Harpool Middle School         $                   152,517.57  



 

2 

 

Hawk Elementary             $                   114,326.15  

Hodge Elementary             $                   111,078.00 

Houston Elementary          $                   112,245.34 

LA Nelson Elementary     $                   103,545.92  

LaGrone A.T. Complex       $                     96,516.47  

Lee Elementary                $                   111,732.28  

McMath Middle School      $                   180,865.21 

Myers Middle School $                    170,016.00 

Navo Middle School       $                   155,810.75  
Newton Rayzor 

Elementary   $                   111,890.19  

Paloma Creek                   $                   103,350.63  

Providence Elementary      $                   111,782.70  

Rivera Elementary             $                   108,210.77 

Savannah Elementary         $                   116,755.94  

Stephens Elementary        $                   103,033.28  

Strickland Middle School    $                   193,012.96 

WS Ryan Elementary     $                   107,576.02 

Central Services Bldg     $                     25,713.40 

Technology Center         $                     22,216.85  

Transportation $                        7,556.25 
 

Central Services Annex    $                     22,204.61  
New Service Center 
(Annex )    $                     73,053.64 

Insurance Portable             $                       1,505.31  



 

3 

 

 Total  $                3,667,940.47  

Portables 24x32    

 $                          747.28  
                     .97 per sq ft 

Portables 24x64    

 $                       1,425.72  
                     .93 per sq ft 

Hourly Rate for 

Emergencies $                           17.00 

Weekend/After School Functions $                             0.00 

Holidays $                           17.00 

Leases  (Non-School) $                            17.00 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CUSTOMER  SSC SERVICE SOLUTIONS 

 

Signature_________________________    Signature________________________________ 

 

Printed___________________________    Printed_________________________________ 

 

Title______________________________  Title___________________________________ 

 

Date_____________________________    Date___________________________________



 

 

 


